account 2055-00-001-99-18 Maintenance (Non-Plan Voted) for the repair

and maintenance of the Camp Office of the State Police Chief, Kerala,

Bhakthivilasam, PHQ.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

accord administrative sanction for an amount of Rs. 5,37,000/- (Rupees Five

Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Only) under the head of account 2055-00-001-

99-00-18 Maintenance (Non-Plan Voted) towards the repair and maintenance

of the Camp Office of the State Police Chief, Kerala, Bhakthivilasam, PHQ.

(By order of the Governor)
RAJEEV MATHEW

UNDER SECRETARY